MRFG35005ANT1
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
Gallium Arsenide PHEMT
RF Power Field Effect Transistor
Designed for WLL/MMDS/BWA or UMTS driver applications with frequencies
from 500 to 5000 MHz. Device is unmatched and is suitable for use in Class AB

C16
C1
C29
C2
Z9
C26
Z12
C13
C27
Z11
C12
Z10
C28
Table 6. MRFG35005AN Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C24 7.5 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100A7R5JT150XT ATC
C2 0.4 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J0R4BBS AVX
C3, C4, C14, C15 3.9 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J3R9BBS AVX
C5, C16 10 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100A100JT150XT ATC
C6, C17 100 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100A101JT150XT ATC
C7, C18 100 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B101JT500XT ATC
C8, C19 1000 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B102JT50XT ATC
C9, C20 39K pF Chip Capacitors ATC200B393KT50XT ATC
C10, C21 0.01 μF Chip Capacitors ATC200B103KT50XT ATC
C11, C22 10 μF Chip Capacitors GRM55DR61H106KA88B Murata
C12, C28 0.1 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J0R1BBS AVX
C13, C26 0.3 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J0R3BBS AVX
C23 1.0 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J1R0BBS AVX
C25 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J1R2BBS AVX
C27 0.2 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J0R2BBS AVX
C29 0.8 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J0R8BBS AVX
R1 100 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12061000FKTA Vishay
 4
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor